
Amount

$358,340.75

$0.00

$358,340.75

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$358,340.75

$358,340.75

Revenues, Non-Revenue Receipts & Cash Balances  (Schedule 6)

LESS: REQUIREMENTS:

Expenditures (Schedule 8)

CASH FUND BALANCE JUNE 30, 2022

CURRENT AND ALL PRIOR YEARS 2021-22 2020-21 PRE-2020 Total

Cash Balance Reported to Excise Board 6-30-21 $0.00 $328,325.95 $0.00 $328,325.95

Revenues/Non-Rev (Sch 6 Source Codes 1000 to 5999) $2,434,506.42 $0.00 $0.00 $2,434,506.42

Cash Balances Transferred (Sch 6 Source Code 6110) $328,325.95 -$328,325.95 $0.00 $0.00

Prior Year Lapsed Appropr (Sch 6 Source Code 6130) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Estopped Warrants (Sch 6 Source Code 6140) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Interfund Transfers (Sch 6 Source Code 6200) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL REVENUES, NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS & CASH BALANCE $2,762,832.37 -$328,325.95 $0.00 $2,434,506.42

Warrants Paid of Year in Caption $2,404,491.62 $0.00 $0.00 $2,404,491.62

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $2,404,491.62 $0.00 $0.00 $2,404,491.62

CASH & INVESTMENTS BALANCE JUNE 30, 2022 $358,340.75 $0.00 $0.00 $358,340.75

Reserve for Warrants Outstanding (Schedule 4) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Reserve for Encumbrances (Schedule 8) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND RESERVE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DEFICIT: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CASH FUND BAL FORWARD TO SUCCEEDING YEAR $358,340.75 $0.00 $0.00 $358,340.75

CURRENT AND ALL PRIOR YEARS 2021-22 2020-21 PRE-2020 Total

Warrants Outstanding 6-30 of Year in Caption $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Warrants Registered During Year $2,404,491.62 $0.00 $0.00 $2,404,491.62

TOTAL $2,404,491.62 $0.00 $0.00 $2,404,491.62

Warrants Paid During Year $2,404,491.62 $0.00 $0.00 $2,404,491.62

Warrants Coverted to Bonds or Judgments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Warrants Estopped by Statute/Canceled $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL WARRANTS RETIRED $2,404,491.62 $0.00 $0.00 $2,404,491.62

BALANCE WARRANTS OUTSTANDING JUNE 30, 2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0.000 Mills Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

21-Sep-2022

Deduct 2021 Tax Apportioned

Net Balance 2021 Tax in Process of Collection

Excess Collections

ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2021 TO JUNE 30, 2022

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND RESERVES

CASH FUND BALANCE JUNE 30, 2022

TOTAL LIABILITIES, RESERVES AND CASH FUND BALANCE

Deductions:

Less Reserve for Delinquent Tax

Schedule 4: General Fund Warrant Accounts of Current and all Prior Years

Reserve for Protests Pending

Balance Available Tax

$2,404,491.62

$358,340.75

S.A.&I. Form 2662R1.1.13 Entity: Oklahoma Youth Academy Public Schools J-1, Oklahoma County

Schedule 5: 2021 Ad Valorem Tax Account

2021 Net Valuation Certified to County Excise Board

Total Proceeds of Levy as Certified

Additions:

Gross Balance Tax

TOTAL ASSETS

Estimated BudgetREVENUE:

REVENUES, NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS & CASH BALANCE

LIABILITIES AND RESERVES:

Warrants Outstanding

 Reserve for Interest on Warrants

 Reserves From Schedule 8

GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2021 TO JUNE 30, 2022

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2022-2023

EXHIBIT 'A'

Schedule 2: Revenue and Requirements, 2021-2022

Schedule 1: Current Balance Sheet for June 30, 2022

ASSETS:

Cash Balances

Investments

$3,180,624.87

$2,404,491.62

$776,133.25

$2,762,832.37

Actual Revenue & Expenditures

Schedule 3: General Fund Cash Accounts of Current and all Prior Years
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1110 Ad Valorem Tax Levy (Current Year)

1120 Ad Valorem Tax Levy (Prior Years)

1130 Revenue In Lieu Of Taxes

1140 Revenue From Local Governmental Units Other Than Leas

1190 Other Taxes

TOTAL TAXES LEVIED/ASSESSED

1200 Tuition & Fees

1300 Earnings on Investments and Bond Sales

1400 Rental, Disposals and Commissions

1500 Reimbursements

1600 Other Local Sources of Revenue

1700 Child Nutrition Programs

1800 Athletics

TOTAL DISTRICT SOURCES OF REVENUE

2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax

2200 County Apportionment (Mortgage Tax)

2300 Resale of Property Fund Distribution

2900 Other Intermediate Sources of Revenue

TOTAL INTERMEDIATE SOURCES OF REVENUE

3110 Gross Production Tax

3120 Motor Vehicle Collections

3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax

3140 State School Land Earnings

3150 Vehicle Tax Stamps

3160 Farm Implement Tax Stamps

3170 Trailers and Mobile Homes

3190 Other Dedicated Revenue

TOTAL STATE DEDICATED SOURCES OF REVENUE

3210 Foundation and Salary Incentive Aid

3220 Mid-Term Adjustment For Attendance

3230 Teacher Consultant Stipend

3240 Disaster Assistance

3250 Flexible Benefit Allowance

TOTAL STATE AID - NONCATEGORICAL

3300 State Aid - Competitive Grants - Categorical

3400 State - Categorical

3500 Special Programs

3600 Other State Sources of Revenue

3700 Child Nutrition Program

3800 State Vocational Programs - Multi-Source

TOTAL STATE SOURCES OF REVENUE

4100 Grants-In-Aid Direct From The Federal Government

4200 Disadvantaged Students

4300 Individuals With Disabilities

4400 No Child Left Behind

4500 Grants-In-Aid Passed Through Other State/Intermediate Sources

4600 Other Federal Sources Passed Through State Dept Of Education

4700 Child Nutrition Programs

4800 Federal Vocational Education

TOTAL FEDERAL SOURCES OF REVENUE

5000 NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS:

TOTAL NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS

6110 Cash Forward

6130 Prior-Year Lapsed Appropriations (Schedule 6)

6140 Estopped Warrants by Statute

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNTS

6200 Interfund Transfers

TOTAL BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNTS

GRAND TOTAL

21-Sep-2022

$0.00

$374,295.44

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,242.00

$0.00

$1,650,000.00

$1,900.00

$0.00

$2,418,162.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$233.89

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,762,832.37

$0.00

$0.00

6000 BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNTS:

$180,020.00

$344,854.98

$0.00

AMOUNT

ESTIMATED

ACTUALLY

COLLECTED

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2022-2023

GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2021 TO JUNE 30, 2022

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Schedule 6: Revenue, Non-Revenue Receipts & Cash Balances

2021-22 Account

$0.00

$1,447,348.86

$1,504.52

$0.00

$1,971,720.43

$0.00

$0.00

$374,295.44

$0.00

$0.00

$762,020.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$417,374.00

$197,623.97

$0.00

$344,854.98

$328,325.95

$328,325.95

$3,180,624.87

EXHIBIT 'A'

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$22,354.00

$24,824.49

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$233.89

$0.00

$16,180.35

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

1000 DISTRICT SOURCES OF REVENUE:

2000 INTERMEDIATE SOURCES OF REVENUE:

3000 STATE SOURCES OF REVENUE:

1100 TAXES LEVIED/ASSESSED

$0.00

$0.00

$398.56

$0.00

$0.00

S.A.&I. Form 2662R1.1.13 Entity: Oklahoma Youth Academy Public Schools J-1, Oklahoma County

4000 FEDERAL SOURCES OF REVENUE:

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$245,879.11

$462,387.43

$398.56

$0.00

SOURCE

$0.00

$328,325.95

$123,747.12

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,704.00

$0.00

6100 CASH ACCOUNTS

3100 STATE DEDICATED SOURCES OF REVENUE

3200 STATE AID - NONCATEGORICAL

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$762,020.00

$0.00

$0.00

$344,854.98
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2021-22 Account

1110 Ad Valorem Tax Levy (Current Year) $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

1120 Ad Valorem Tax Levy (Prior Years) $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

1130 Revenue In Lieu Of Taxes $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

1140 Revenue From Local Governmental Units Other Than Leas $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

1190 Other Taxes $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL TAXES LEVIED/ASSESSED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1200 Tuition & Fees $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

1300 Earnings on Investments and Bond Sales $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

1400 Rental, Disposals and Commissions $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

1500 Reimbursements $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

1600 Other Local Sources of Revenue -$233.89 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

1700 Child Nutrition Programs $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

1800 Athletics $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL DISTRICT SOURCES OF REVENUE -$233.89 $0.00 $0.00

2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

2200 County Apportionment (Mortgage Tax) $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

2300 Resale of Property Fund Distribution $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

2900 Other Intermediate Sources of Revenue $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL INTERMEDIATE SOURCES OF REVENUE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

3110 Gross Production Tax $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

3120 Motor Vehicle Collections $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

3140 State School Land Earnings $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

3150 Vehicle Tax Stamps $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

3160 Farm Implement Tax Stamps $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

3170 Trailers and Mobile Homes $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

3190 Other Dedicated Revenue $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL STATE DEDICATED SOURCES OF REVENUE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

3210 Foundation and Salary Incentive Aid -$387,724.56 118.53% $443,652.00 $443,652.00

3220 Mid-Term Adjustment For Attendance $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

3230 Teacher Consultant Stipend $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

3240 Disaster Assistance $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

3250 Flexible Benefit Allowance $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL STATE AID - NONCATEGORICAL -$387,724.56 $443,652.00 $443,652.00

3300 State Aid - Competitive Grants - Categorical $123,747.12 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

3400 State - Categorical $20,582.49 16.51% $4,099.00 $4,099.00

3500 Special Programs $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

3600 Other State Sources of Revenue -$202,651.14 96.73% $1,400,000.00 $1,400,000.00

3700 Child Nutrition Program -$395.48 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

3800 State Vocational Programs - Multi-Source $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL STATE SOURCES OF REVENUE -$446,441.57 $1,847,751.00 $1,847,751.00

4100 Grants-In-Aid Direct From The Federal Government $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

4200 Disadvantaged Students $65,859.11 24.64% $60,596.00 $60,596.00

4300 Individuals With Disabilities -$6,173.65 376.54% $60,926.00 $60,926.00

4400 No Child Left Behind -$12,296.00 683.17% $18,473.00 $18,473.00

4500 Grants-In-Aid Passed Through Other State/Intermediate Sources $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

4600 Other Federal Sources Passed Through State Dept Of Education $0.00 0.00% $516,124.00 $516,124.00

4700 Child Nutrition Programs -$2,376.03 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

4800 Federal Vocational Education $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL FEDERAL SOURCES OF REVENUE $45,013.43 $656,119.00 $656,119.00

5000 NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS: $398.56 596.40% $2,377.00 $2,377.00

TOTAL NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS $398.56 $2,377.00 $2,377.00

6110 Cash Forward -$16,529.03 109.14% $358,340.75 $358,340.75

6130 Prior-Year Lapsed Appropriations (Schedule 6) $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

6140 Estopped Warrants by Statute $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNTS -$16,529.03 $358,340.75 $358,340.75

6200 Interfund Transfers $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNTS -$16,529.03 $358,340.75 $358,340.75

GRAND TOTAL -$417,792.50 $2,864,587.75 $2,864,587.75

21-Sep-2022

1000 DISTRICT SOURCES OF REVENUE:

2000 INTERMEDIATE SOURCES OF REVENUE:

3100 STATE DEDICATED SOURCES OF REVENUE:

4000 FEDERAL SOURCES OF REVENUE:

6000 BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNTS:

S.A.&I. Form 2662R1.1.13 Entity: Oklahoma Youth Academy Public Schools J-1, Oklahoma County

See Accountant's Compilation Report

6100 CASH ACCOUNTS

3000 STATE SOURCES OF REVENUE:

3200 STATE AID - NONCATEGORICAL

Schedule 6: Revenue, Non-Revenue Receipts & Cash Balances (Continued)

SOURCE

EXHIBIT 'A'

GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2021 TO JUNE 30, 2022

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2022-2023

OVER/UNDER

BASIS AND 

LIMIT OF 

ENSUING 

ESTIMATED BY

GOVERNING 

BOARD

APPROVED BY

EXCISE BOARD

1100 TAXES LEVIED/ASSESSED
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$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,623,565.03 $0.00 $1,623,565.03

$5,221.41 $0.00 $5,221.41

$67,121.55 $0.00 $67,121.55

$174,374.05 $0.00 $174,374.05

$272,534.56 $0.00 $272,534.56

$82,441.96 $0.00 $82,441.96

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$601,693.53 $0.00 $601,693.53

$178,834.50 $0.00 $178,834.50

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$178,834.50 $0.00 $178,834.50

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$398.56 $0.00 $398.56

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$398.56 $0.00 $398.56

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,404,491.62 $0.00 $2,404,491.62

21-Sep-2022

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2022-2023

EXHIBIT 'A'

FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2022

ORIGINAL
SUPPLEMENTAL

ADJUSTMENTS

See Accountant's Compilation Report

TOTAL FACILITIES ACQUISITION & CONST. SERVICES

1000 INSTRUCTION

2100 Support Services - Students

2200 Support Services - Instructional Staff

2300 Support Services - General Administration

2000 SUPPORT SERVICES:

2400 Support Services - School Administration

2500 Support Services - Business

2600 Operations And Maintenance of Plant Services

2700 Student Transportation Services

5000 OTHER OUTLAYS:

5100 Debt Service

5200 Fund Transfer/Reimbursement (Child Nutrition Fund)

5300 Clearing Account

5400 Indirect Cost Entitlement

5500 Private Nonprofit Schools

5600 Correcting Entry

5800 Charter School Reimbursement

5900 Arbitrage

TOTAL OTHER OUTLAYS

TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES

3100 Child Nutrition Programs Operations

3200 Other Enterprise Service Operations

3300 Community Services Operations

TOTAL OPERATION OF NON-INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

4200 Land Acquisition Services

4300 Land Improvement Services

4400 Architecture and Engineering Services

4500 Educational Specifications Development Services

3000 OPERATION OF NON-INSTRUCTION SERVICES:

4000 FACILITIES ACQUISITION & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES:

4600 Building Acquisition and Construction Services

7000 OTHER USES / UNBUDGETED ITEMS:

8000 REPAYMENTS:

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 2021-22 FISCAL YEAR

S.A.&I. Form 2662R1.1.13 Entity: Oklahoma Youth Academy Public Schools J-1, Oklahoma County

4700 Building Improvement Services

Schedule 8: Report of Current Year Expenditures

Schedule 7: Report of Prior Year Warrants Issued From Reserves

FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2021

BALANCE 

LAPSED

WARRANTS

ISSUED SINCE

RESERVES

06-30-2021

TOTAL PRIOR YEAR RESERVES

FINAL

APPROPRIATIONS

GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2021 TO JUNE 30, 2022

APPROPRIATED ACCOUNTS
APPROPRIATIONS
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2021-2022

1000 INSTRUCTION: $1,623,565.03 $0.00 $0.00 $1,623,565.03

2100 Support Services - Students $5,221.41 $0.00 $0.00 $5,221.41

2200 Support Services - Instructional Staff $67,121.55 $0.00 $0.00 $67,121.55

2300 Support Services - General Administration $174,374.05 $0.00 $0.00 $174,374.05

2400 Support Services - School Administration $272,534.56 $0.00 $0.00 $272,534.56

2500 Support Services - Business $82,441.96 $0.00 $0.00 $82,441.96

2600 Operations And Maintenance of Plant Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

2700 Student Transportation Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES $601,693.53 $0.00 $0.00 $601,693.53

3100 Child Nutrition Programs Operations $178,834.50 $0.00 $0.00 $178,834.50

3200 Other Enterprise Service Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

3300 Community Services Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL OPERATION OF NON-INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $178,834.50 $0.00 $0.00 $178,834.50

4200 Land Acquisition Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

4300 Land Improvement Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

4400 Architecture and Engineering Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

4500 Educational Specifications Development Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

4600 Building Acquisition and Construction Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

4700 Building Improvement Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL FACILITIES ACQUISITION & CONST. SERVICES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

5100 Debt Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

5200 Fund Transfer/Reimbursement (Child Nutrition Fund) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

5300 Clearing Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

5400 Indirect Cost Entitlement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

5500 Private Nonprofit Schools $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

5600 Correcting Entry $398.56 $0.00 $0.00 $398.56

5800 Charter School Reimbursement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

5900 Arbitrage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL OTHER OUTLAYS $398.56 $0.00 $0.00 $398.56

7000 OTHER USES / UNBUDGETED ITEMS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8000 REPAYMENTS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 2021-22 FISCAL YEAR $2,404,491.62 $0.00 $0.00 $2,404,491.62

$2,864,587.75 $2,864,587.75

$0.00 $0.00

$2,864,587.75 $2,864,587.75

See Accountant's Compilation Report

5000 OTHER OUTLAYS:

3000 OPERATION OF NON-INSTRUCTION SERVICES:

4000 FACILITIES ACQUISITION & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES:

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2022-2023

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2022-23
Estimate of

Needs by

Governing Board

Approved by

County

Excise BoardPURPOSE:

Current Expense

Pro rata share of County Assessor's Budget as determined by County Excise Board

GRAND TOTAL - Home School

2000 SUPPORT SERVICES:

Schedule 8: Report of Current Year Expenditures (Continued)

FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2022

GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2021 TO JUNE 30, 2022

EXHIBIT 'A'

WARRANTS

ISSUED
RESERVES

LAPSED BALANCE

KNOWN TO BE

UNENCUMBERED

APPROPRIATED ACCOUNTS

EXPENDITURES

FOR CURRENT

EXPENSE

PURPOSES
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